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October 4, 1995 o Chevron U.S.A. Products Company

001 Bollinger Canyon Ad., Bidg. L

P.0. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804
Ms. Juliet Shin
Alameda County Health Care Services Site Assessment & Remediation Group
Department of Environmental Health Phone (510) 842-8500

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Former Chevron Service Station #9-1153
3126 Fernside Boulevard, Alameda, CA

Dear Ms. Shin:

Enclosed is the Third Quarter 1995 Groundwater Monitoring report dated August 18, 1985,
prepared by our consultant Blaine Tech Services, Inc. for the above referenced site. As
indicated in the report, ground water samples collected were analyzed for total petroleum
hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-G) and BTEX. Benzene was detected in monitor wells MW-4,
MW-5, MW-6, and MW-7 at concentrations of 6.4, 150, 27, and 1800 ppb, respectively.

Separate phase hydrocarbons were detected in well C-1 at a measured thickness of 1.8 feet and .
removed by hand bailing. A passive skimmer has been installed in this well to remove free
product. Depth to ground water was measured at approximately 2.4 feet to 4.9 feet below grade
and the direction of flow is to the east-northeast. :

As requested in your letter of August 25, 1995, enclosed is a revised site plan submitted as an
addendum to the Work Plan for Additional Site Assessment dated July 6, 1995. An additional
well located to the southeast of the site has been included in the scope of work. We anticipate
installing this well within the next two weeks. This will be done in order to complete this work
before the High Street bridge reopens on October 20, 1995, | have also enclosed the following
items for your reference:

« Copies of all analytic data which could be obtained regarding the sampling done at the
adjacent Phillips 66 station. Qur intent in submitting this information is simply to notify your
office of the limited information available for this site. Based on available data, we agree
that it is inconclusive whether the former Phillips station has contributed to the ground water
plume originating from the former Chevron site. Should concentrations observed in the
proposed well adjacent to the former Phillips site be inconsistent with concentrations
observed in other site wells, this conclusion should be reevaluated.

« Copies of Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps from 1948, 1950, and 1987. The maps from 1948
and 1950 show a previous layout of service station facilities. Unfortunately, the former
underground storage tank location is not denoted on any of the maps. We are currently
having a title search performed to determine if Chevron or its predecessor companies were
the operators of the site an or around 1950.

« A copy of an aerial photograph from April 14, 1950. This photo visually shows the site and
surrounding features shown on the 1950 Sanborn Map.

« Copies of utility location maps for the area. As we previously discussed, several utilities are
present in the area which may represent potential preferential pathways for migration. We
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recommend moving forward with the work plan and addendum as proposed and then
determining if additional work should be performed if migration along utilities appears to be a
concern.

We will continue to monitor and sample ail wells at this site on a quarterly basis. If you have any
questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at (510) 842-8134.

Sincerely, ‘
CHEVRON U.S.A. PRODUCTS COMPANY

Site Assessment and Remediation Engineer

Enclosure
cc: Mr. Mike Cooke - Weiss Associates
Ms. B.C. Owen

Mr. Larry Bolton

State Farm Insurance
2508 Santa Clara Avenue
Alameda, CA 94501
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N BLAIN E 985 TIMOTHY DRIVE ”

| SAN JOSE, CA 95133

e/ ] TECH SERVICES nc o9 e

FAX (408) 293-8773

\ August 18, 1995

—d

Mark Miller

Chevron U.S.A. Products Company
P.O. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

3rd Quarter 1995 Monitoring at 9-1153

Third Quarter 1995 Groundwater Monitoring at
Chevron Service Station Number 9-1153

3126 Fernside Blvd.

Alameda, CA

Monitoring Performed on July 12, 1995

Groundwater Sampling Report 950712-K-4

This report covers the routine quarterly monitoring of groundwater wells at this Chevron facility.
Blaine Tech Services, Inc.'s work at the site includes inspection, gauging, evacuation,
purgewater containment, sample collection and sample handling in accordance with standard
procedures that conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board requirements.

Routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of any separate
immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated volume of a three-case volume purge,
elapsed evacuation time, total volume of water removed, and standard water parameter
instrument readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored, and transported to the
laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater is, likewise, collected and
transported to Chevron's Richmond Refinery for disposal.

Rasic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELL DATA AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS. The full
analytical report for the most recent samples is located in the Analytical Appendix. The table
also contains new groundwater elevation calculations taken from the computer plotted gradient
map which is located in the Professional Engineering Appendix.
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At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified upon completion of a
forty-hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120.
Field personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses.

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. In order to avoid compromising the objectivity necessary for the proper
and disinterested performance of this work, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. concentrates on objective
data collection and does not participate in the interpretation of analytical results, the definition of
geological or hydrological conditions, the formulation of recommendations, or the marketing of
remedial systems.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

James Keller
for the Board of Directors

JPK/dk

attachments: Professional Engineering Appendix
Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results
Analytical Appendix
Field Data Sheets
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Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Yertical Measurements are in feet. Volumetric Measurements are in gallons. Analytical results are In pars per billion {ppb)
Woll Ground  Depth Total
DATE Head Water To SPH SPH SPH Notes TPH- Benzens  Toluene Ethyl- Xyleno Other
Elev. Eiev. Water  Thickness Removed Removed Gasoline Bonzene

C-1

08/18/86 -- - 4.10 -- - - - - -- -- -- -- -
09/04/86 - -- -- -- -- - -- 15,000 760 820 1500 -- -
Q7/22/87 -- - - - -- - -- 1100 250 7.0 40 .- -
05/03/89 -- -- 4.46 -- -- -- -- 6900 3800 190 229 -- --
12/04/89 -- - 4.18 -- -- -- - 17,000 8000 490 470 -- --
02/14/80 -- -- 364 - - -- .- 19,000 12,000 990 1050 -- -
03/07/90 - - 3.36 - - -- - -- 4260 261 430 -- -
09/06/91 -- - 443 - -- -- -- 21,000 10,000 100 240 560 --
12/15/91 -- - 4.78 .- - -- -- 20,000 4900 43 110 330 --
03/03/92 - -- 2.39 - -- -- -- 13,000 5800 730 340 1200 --
06/04/92 408 0.00 4.08 -- -- -- -- 34,000 0400 as50 290 1200 --
10/13/92  4.08 -0.67 4.75 -- -- -- - 24,000 11,000 98 280 530 -
D1/11/93 4.08 1.82 2.26 Sheen -- -- - 7100 1500 130 150 700 .-
04/14/93 4.08 1.18 2.90 Sheen - -- -- 29,000 7300 4000 640 2300 --
07/13/93 4.08 0.11 3.97 Sheen - -- -- 650,000 27,000 18,000 6300 29,000 --
10/19/93 4.08 -0.42 4,50 -- .- -- -- 40,000 12,000 730 1100 3600 --
11/30/43 7.50 3.23 4.27 -- -- -- - -- -- -- - -- --
01/27/94 7.50 4.15 3.35 - - -- - 36,000 8600 220 670 1900 -
04/07/94  7.50 4.08 3.42 - . - -- 53,000 12,000 3500 480 3300 -~
07/01/94  7.50 3.54 3.96 -- -- -- -- 65,000 19,000 5900 1000 9000 --
10/05/94  7.50 3.1 4.39 -- -- -- - 160,000 23,000 12,000 2200 11,000 --
01/12/95 7.50 6.38 1,52 0.50 0.26 0.26 -- -- -- -- - -- -
04/26/95 7.50 4.86 4.40 2.20 1.32 1.58 -- -~ -- - -- - --
o7/12/95  7.50 410 4.85 1.81 0.66 2.24 -- - -- - -- - --
C-2

08/18/86 -- - - -- -- -- -- - - - -- - -~
09/04/86 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1100 49 18 84 -- -
07722187 -- . - - -- -- -- <50 1.8 <1.0 <4.0 .- -
05/03/89  -- - - -- - - Abandoned -- - -- - - -
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Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Vertical Measurements are In feet. Volumetrle Measurements are in gallons., Analytical results are in parts per billion (ppb) -
well Ground  Depth Total
DATE Hezad Walter To SPH SPH SPH Notes TPH- Benzene  Toluene Ethyl- Xylens Other
Elev. Elev. Water  Thickness Removed Removed Gasoling _ Benzene

C-3

08/18/86 -- -- 4,00 -- -- -- -- -- - -- - -- -
09/04/86 -- - -- .- -- - -- S0 3.2 54 58 -- -
07/22/87 -- - -- - - -- - <50 <0.5 <10 <4.0 -- --
05/03/89 -- - 4.15 -~ - -- -- <50 <0.5 <1.0 <20 - --
12/04/89 -- - 4,24 -- -- -- -- <250 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - --
02/14/90 -- -- 3.57 -- -- -- -- <50 <0.5 <D.5 <0.5 -- -
03/07/90 -- -- 3.3 -- -~ -- - - <5.0 <5.0 <5.0 -- --
09/06/91 -- -- 4,59 - - - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
12H5/91 - - 4,84 -- - - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
03/03/92 - - 217 - - -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
06/04/92 4.41 0.40 4.01 -- -- -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
10/13/92 4.41 -0.38 4.79 -- -- -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 -
01/11/23 4.41 2.40 2.01 - -- -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
04/14/93 441 1.65 2.76 - - - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
07/13/93 441 0.45 3.96 -- - - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <1.5 --
10/19/93 4.41 -0.12 4.53 -- -- -- -- 66 12 1.4 1.0 8.4 -
11/30/93  7.83 3.79 4.04 -- -- - -- - -- -- -- .- --
01/27/94 7.83 4.66 3.17 - - - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
04/07/94 7.83 4,63 3.20 - - - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
07/01/94 7.83 3.84 3.99 -- - -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
10/05/94 7.83 3.29 4,54 -- -- -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
01/12/95 7.83 7.03 0.80 -- -- - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
05/02/95 7.83 5.68 2.15 - -- -- - <b0 «0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
07M12/95 7.683 4.41 3.42 -- -- -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
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Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Vertical Measurements are in feet. Velumetric Measurements are in gallons. Analyfical results are in parts per billion {ppb)
Well Ground  Depth Total
DATE Hesad Walter To SPH SPH SPH Notes TPH- Benzene  Toluene Ethyl- Xylene Othsr
Elev. Elev. Water  Thickness Removed Removed Gasoline Benzene
MW-4
06/04/92  3.58 -0,05 3.63 -- - -- - <50 0.8 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
10/13/92 3.58 - - -- -- -- - -- - - -- -- -
01/11/93 3.58 1.69 1.89 -- -~ -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
04/14/93 3.58 1.38 2.20 -- -- -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <1.5 -
07/13/93 3.58 0.07 3.51 - -- - - b4 2.6 1.6 <0.5 <1.5 -
10/19/93 3.58 -0.64 4.22 - -- -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
11/30/03 7.0 3.00 4.01 -- .- - - - - - - - -
01727194 7.01 4,12 2.89 - .- - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5 -
04/07/94  7.01 3.95 3.06 -- - -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
07/01/94 7.01 3.42 3.59 - - - - <50 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 -
10/05/94  7.01 2.68 4.33 -- -- -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
0171295 7.01 5.81 1.20 -- -- - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
04/26/95 7.1 5.86 1.15 -- -- -- - <b0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
07/12/95  7.01 4.29 2,72 -- -- - -- <50 6.4 <0.5 0.63 0.72 --
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Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Vertical Measurements are in foet. Volumetric Measurements are in gallons. Analytical results are in parts per billion {ppb)

Well Ground  Depth Total
DATE Head Water To SPH SPH SPH Notes TPH- Benzene  Toluene Ethyl- Xylane Cther

Elov. Elev. Water  Thickness Removed Removed Gasoline Benzene
MW-5
06/04/92  3.61 0.36 3.25 - -- - -- 560 110 0.5 37 2.2 -
10/13/92 3.61 -0.59 4.20 - -- -- -- 1200 150 «2.5 84 8.6 --
01/11/93  3.61 231 1.30 -~ -- - - 1300 48 1.0 83 33 --
04/14/93  3.61 .41 1.20 -- - - -- 2600 240 6.1 250 170 --
07M13/93  3.61 0.46 3.15 - -- -- -- 1700 260 7.8 160 100 -
10/19/93  3.81 -0.21 3.82 -- -- -- - 1900 190 33 200 a3 -
11/30/93  7.04 3.48 3.56 - -- -- -- = - - - - -
01/27/94 7.04 4.62 2.42 = - -- - 4000 100 12 210 110 --
04/07/94 7.04 4.7 2.33 - - -- - 2600 170 10 150 88 --
07/01/84 7.04 3.86 3.18 - -- - = 2300 350 9.1 110 76 -
10/05/94 7.04 3.06 3.98 -- -- -- -- 11,000 840 150 130 340 -
D1/12/95 7.04 6.64 0.40 - -- -- -- 2300 82 <2.5 54 20 -
04/26/95 7.04 6.54 0.50 -- -- -- -- 1600 52 <5.0 36 61 --
07/12/95 7.04 4.63 2.41 -- - - -- 2800 150 <5.0 34 38 -
MW-6
06/04/92  3.85 -0.04 3.89 -- - -- -- 210 54 <0.5 1.9 24 --
10/13/82 3.85 -0.71 4.96 - -- - -- 10,000 5300 <10 70 <10 -
01/11/93 3.85 1.49 2.36 - = - - 100 50 <0.5 <05 <0.5 --
04/14/93 3.85 0.70 3.15 -- -- - - <350 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
07/13/93 3.85 -0.09 3.94 -- - -- - <50 1.8 <0.5 <0.5 <15 --
10/19/93  3.85 -0.55 4.40 - -- - - 320 150 <0.5 0.8 <0.5 --
11/30/93  7.27 3.1 4.16 -- -- - - -- -- -- - -- --
01/27/94 7.27 3.94 3.33 - - - - 120 45 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
04/07/84  7.27 3.84 3.43 -- -- -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -~
07/01/94  7.27 3.33 2.94 - -- -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
10/05/94 7.27 2.89 4.38 -- - -- - 8300 2400 160 42 190 -
01712/85 7.27 4.84 243 - -- -- - <50 12 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 ND *
04/26/95 7.27 5.21 2.08 - -- - - <80 5.5 0.67 <0.5 1.3 -
07/112/95 7.27 3.74 3.53 - -- - - 65 27 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
*EPA 8010
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Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Resuits

Vertical Measurements ére in fest. Volumetric Meafurements are in gaftons, Analytical resulls are in pans per biflion (ppb)
Well Ground  Depth Total
DATE Head Water To SPH SPH SPH Noles TPH- Benzene  Tolueno Ethyl- Xylene Other
Elav, Elev, Water  Thickness Removed Removed Gasoline Benzene
MW-7
11/30/93 B8.22 2.89 5.33 - - - -- 480 110 41 4.4 38 --
01/27/94 B.22 3.72 4.50 -- - -- -- 120 21 1.1 2.2 4.8 --
04/07/94 B.22 3.60 4.62 -- - -- -- 2600 630 39 56 94 --
07/01/04 8.22 3.09 5.13 -- -- -- -- 2200 770 42 <10 92 -
10/05/94  8.22 2.61 5.61 -- -- -- - 15,000 3300 a0 130 320 --
01/12/95 8.22 5.39 2.83 -- -- -- -- 340 57 <1.3 18 6.4 -
04/26/95 8.22 5.87 2.35 -- -- -- -- 15,000 3700 210 520 800 --
07/12/95 B.22 3.56 4,66 - -- - -- ' 7700 1800 59 130 370 --
TMW-1
11/11/93 - -- - -- -- -- - <1.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
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Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Vertical Measurements are in feet. Volumetric Measurements arg in gallons. Analytical results are In parts per billion (ppb)
Wall Ground  Depth Total
DATE Head Water To SPH SPH SPH Notes TPH- Benzens  Toluene Ethyl- Xylene Other
Elav, Elev. Water  Thickness Removed BRemoved Gasoline Benzene _
TRIP BLANK
02/14/90  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- <50 <0.5 1.1 <0.5 <0.5 --
09/06/91 - - - - - - - <50 <0.b <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
1215/91 - - -- -- -- -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
03/03/92  -- -- -- - -- -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
06/04/92 - - - -~ - - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
10/13/92 - -- -~ - - -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
01/11/93 - - -- - -- - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
04/14/93 - -- - - = -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
07/13/93 - -- - - -- - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
10/19/93 - - -- - -- - - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <1.5 --
01/27/94 - -- - -= - - - <50 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
04/07/94  -- -- -- - -- -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 0.5 --
07/01/94  -- -- -- - -- -- -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
10/05/94 - - -- - - - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
01/42/95  -- -- - -- - - -- <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 --
04/26/85 = - - - - -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -
07112195 - -- -- -- - -- - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5 --
Note: Blaine Tech Services, Inc. began routine monitoring of the groundwater wells at this site on November 1, 1994,
Earliar field data and analytical results are drawn from the September 27, 1994 Groundwater Technology, Inc. report,

ABBREVIATIONS:
TPH = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons
SPH = Separate-Phase Hydrocarbons
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SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415} 364-9233
404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 {9t6) 921-9600 FAX (216} 921-0100

laine Technical Services Client Proj. ID:  Chevron 9-1153, 950712-K4 Sampled: 07/12/95
‘ 85 Timothy Drive Sample Descript: C-3 Received: 07,/13/95
| an Jose, CA 95133 Matrix: LIQUID
| Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 07/17/95

ttention: Jim Keller Lab Number: 9507708-01 Reported:; 07 /24 /95

atch Number:
Instrument |D: GCHPO3

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D.
Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Toluene 0.50 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 N

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOI NALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Peggy Penner
Project Manager Page: 1




SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415} 364-9600 EAX (415) 364-9233
4u4 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

w Analytica] 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921.9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

nt Proj. ID:  Chevron 9-1153, 950712-K4 Sampled: 07/12/95
985 Timothy Drive Sample Descript: MW-4 Received: 07/13/95

San Jose, CA 95133 Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 07 /17/95
Lab Number; 9507708-02 Reported: 07/24 /95

QC Batch Number: GC071795BTEX03A
Instrument ID: GCHPO3

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 20 -
Benzene = eeiiiiirarasasaeaes D50 i 6.4
Toluene 0.50 N.D.
EthylBenzene ~  ceeiieseeiieceeinns 0.50 e 0.63
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 e .
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 95

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

ELAP #1210

“f o
Peggy Penner :
Project Manager Page:




SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

w Analytlcal 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600  FAX (916) 921-0100

Chevron 8-1153, 950712-K4 Sampled: 07/12/95
985 Timothy Drive Sample Descript: MW-5 Received: 07/13/95

San Jose, CA 95133 Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 07/17/95
Lab Number. 9507708-03 Reported: 07/24/95

QC Batch Number: GC071795BTEX03A
Instrument ID: GCHPO3

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPHasGas = eeieeeeaaeeaaaes 00  eiiiieaiaiaeans 2800
Benzene = aeeeeas A 50 0 ieieiieiieeae 150
Toluene 50 N.D
EthylBenzene e B0 e 34
Xylenes (Total) e 3 ¢ 38
Chromatogram Pattern: ~ ..ciiiiiees e Gas
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 100

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210
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eggy Penner
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SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
404 N, Wiget Lane Walout Creek, CA 94598 (510) 938-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

w Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916} 921-0100

Sampled: 07/12/95
Received: 07/13/95

985 Timothy Drive Sample Descript: MW-6

San Jose, CA 95133 Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 07/17 /95
: Reported: 07/24/95

QC Batch Number: GC071795BTEX03A

Instrument ID: GCHPO3
Total Purgeabie Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPHasGas = eeeiiiiieieaaeae 1 65
Benzene = eieiaiieeeeeae- 0.50 e 27
Toluene 0.50 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 : N.D
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 N

Analytes reparted as N.D. were niot present above the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Peggy Penner
Project Manager Page:




Seql_IOla 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
au4 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510} 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

L % 4 Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600  FAX (916) 921-0100

Sample Déscr'ipt: MW-7 Received: 07/13/95

Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 07/18/95
- Reported: 07 /24 /95

QC Batch Number: GC071895BTEX0O6A
Instrument 1D: GCHPO6

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPHasGas = eiiieeieesaieaas 2000  iieeieeeeieaaees 7700
Benzene i {1 1800
Toluene . 20 0 e 59
Ethyl Benzene @ e 1 130
Xylenes (Total) {1 R 370
Chromatogram Pattern: = s e Gas
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 101

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOI NALYTICAL - ELAP #1210
V)
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SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415} 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
au4 M. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510} 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

w Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921.9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

laine Technical Services Client Proj. ID:  Chevron 9-1153, 950712-K4 Sampled: 07/12/95
85 Timothy Drive Sample Descript: TB Received: 07/13/95
an Jose, CA 95133 Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 07/17/95
Lab Number: 9507708-06 Reported: 07/24/95

ttention: Jim Keller

atch Number:
Instrument ID; GCHPQ7

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D
Benzene 0.50 N.D
Toluene 0.50 N.D
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 . 72

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

1
Peggy Penner
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Sequ Ola 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598

w Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834

1153, 950712-K4

85 Timothy Drive
an.Jose, Lab Proj. ID: 9507708
o Ui

LABORATORY NARRATIVE

TPPH Note: Sample 9507708-03 was diluted 10-fold.
Sample 9507708-05 was diluted 40-fold.

SEQUO NALYTICAL

[’ p
4__-"'—"-
’ 14

Peggy Penner
Project Manager

{415) 364.9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
(510) 988-9600 FAX {510) 988-9673
(916) 921-9600 FAX {916) 921-0100

Received: 07,/13/95
Reported: 07/24/95

Page: 1




SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415} 364-9233
404 M. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510} 988-9673

L X 4 Analytical_ 819 Striker Avenuc, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 9219600 FAX (916) 9210100

Chevron 9-1153, 950712-
Liquid

% Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
::985 Timothy Drive

#San Jose, CA 95133
ttention: Jim Keller

9507708 -01-04

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzens Toluene Ethyl Xylenes
Benzene
QC Batch#: GCO71795BTEX03A GCO71795BTEX03A GCO71795BTEXO3A GCO71795BTEX03A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: J. Minkel J. Minkel J. Minkel J. Minkel
MS/MSD #: 950714002 950714002 950714002 950714002
Sample Conc.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 7/17/95 7/17/95 7/17/95 7/17/95
Analyzed Date: 7/17/95 7/17/95 7/17/95 7/17/95
Instrument L.D.#: GCHP3 GCHP3. GCHP3 GCHP3
Conc. Spiked: 10 pg/L 10 ug/L 10 g/l 30ug/L
Result: 9.7 9.6 8.9 29
MS % Recovery: 97 96 09 o7
Dup. Result: 10 10 10 N
MSD % Recov.: 100 100 100 103
RPD: 3.0 4.1 1.0 67
RPD Limit: 0-50 0-50 0-50 0-50

LCS #: - - - .

Prepared Date: - - . .
Analyzed Date: - - - .
Instrument 1.D.#: - . - .
Cong. Spiked: - - . .

LCS Result: . - . .
LCS % Recov.: . - _ .

MS/M&D
LCS 71-133 72-128 72-130 71-120
Control Limits

Please Note:

The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fartified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. I
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specitied control limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used Yo validate the batch.

Project Manager ** MS = Matrlx Spike, MSD=MS Dupiicate, RPD = Relative % Difference 950770B.BLA <1>

&




Sequoia
¥ Analytical

680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX {415) 364-9233
4U4 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510} 988-95600 FAX {510) 988-9673
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 {916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

2985 Timothy Drive

#Blaine Tech Services, Inc.

=8an Jose, CA 95133
Attention: Jim Keller

Matrix:

Client Project ID:  Chevron 9-1153, 950712-K4

Liquid

9507708-05

Jul 25, 1995

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Toluene Ethyl Xylenes
Benzene
QC Batch#: GC071895BTEX06A GCO71895BTEXO6A  GCOT71895BTEXDEA GCO071895BTEX06A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: G. Garcia G. Garcia G. Garcia G. Garcia
MS/MSD #: 850714003 950714003 950714003 950714003
Sample Conc.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 7/18/95 7/18/85 7/18/95 7/18/95
Analyzed Date: 7/18/95 7/18/95 7/18/95 7/18/95
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHPS GCHPS GCHPS GCHPS
Conc. Spiked: 10 ug/L 10 pg/L 10ug/L 30 pg/L
Result: 8.7 85 8.7 25
MS % Recovery: 87 85 B7 83
Dup. Result: 9.1 89 9.0 27
MSD % Recov.: a1 89 90 20
RPD: 4.5 4.6 34 77
RPD Limit: 0-50 050 0-50 0-50

LCS #:

Prepared Date:
Analyzed Date:
Instrument 1.D.#:
Conc. Spiked:

LCS Result: - . . .
£ CS % Recov.: . - . .
MS/MSD
LCS 71-133 72-128 72-130 71-120
Control Limits
Please Note:

Peggy Penner
Project Manager

The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples, The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. If
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix

interference, the LGS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.

** MG = Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD = Relative % Difference 9507708.BLA <2>

£




SeqUOIa 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
au4 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (918) 921-9600 FAX (216) 921-0100

: Client Project ID:  Chevron 9-1153, 850712-K4
985 Timothy Drive Matrix: Liquid

#San Jose, CA 95133
ZAttentlon: Jim Keller

WorkOrder #: 9507708-06

Reported:  Jul 25, 199

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Toluene Ethyt Xylenes
Benzene
QC Batch#: GCO71795BTEX07A  GCO71T95BTEXO7A  GCO71795BTEXO7A GCO7T17958TEX07A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: G. Garcia G. Garcia G. Garcia G. Garcia
MS/MSD #: 950710401 950710401 950710401 950710401
Sample Conc.: N.D, N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 7/17/95 7/17/95 7/17/95 7/17/95
Analyzed Date: 7/17/95 7/17/95 7/17/95 7/17/95
Instrument L.D.#: GCHP7 GCHP? GCHP? GCHP7
Conc. Spiked: 10 ug/L 10 ug/L 10 yg/L 30ug/L
Result: 8.4 85 8.4 25
MS % Recovery: 84 B85 84 83
Dup. Result: 8.2 9.2 9.2 o7
MSD % Recov.: 92 g2 92 90
RPD: 8.1 7.9 9.1 7.7
RPD Lirnit; 0-50 0-50 0-50 0-50

LCS #: - - . .

Prepared Date: - - - -
Analyzed Date: - - . .
Instrument L.D.#: - . . -
Conc. Spiked: - _ - . -

LCS Result: - - . .
LCS % Recov.: - - . .

MS/MSD
LCS 71-133 72-128 72-130 71-120
Control Limits

Please Note:

The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQY v N preparation, and analytical methods empioyed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected 1o the entire analytical procedure. If
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery is to be used to validate the batch.

'gggy Penner
Project Manager ** MS=Matrix Spike, MSD = MS Duplicate, RPD =Relative % Difference 9507708.BLA <3>

@.




Fax ecpy of Lab Report and COC to Chevron Contact:

f1Yes

[

No

Chain—of—Custody—Re

Chavron U.S.A,
P.O. BOX 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583
FAX (415)842-9591

Ine.

Choavron Foelllty N;meor_q—llSB
Faolty Addrows _ 3126 TFernside Blvd., Alameda, CA

Chevran Conlact (Hame) _Mark Millerx

(Phonsy_(510)_842-8134

Conaultant Praject Numbasr q8& A WY Loborotory Name Sequoia
L o T 55133 Loboratory Release Mumber 2172740
Adreve d . : Samples Collecled by {Home)., E‘(;I \"L @ﬂ'n'—"ﬁ-'
Project Contast (Mamo}. . 1M Keller ivfss
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Data
Sheets

3rd Q -1995 Monitoring at Chevron 9-1153

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. Report No. 950712-K-4




WELL GAUGING DATA
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CHEVRON

WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

1 /
7 /72 [55

Project #: A?Z{E;)tz/:t__ /&51/ Station #:

Samplerxr: /@ Start Date: /7%

Well I.D.: C,ﬁ / Well Diametex: (cir{:le one) 2¢3H4 6
Total Well Depth: ‘ Depth to Water:

Before After

Before c/gg After

Depth to Free Product:

2o

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

di

Measurements referenced to:

&

Grade Cther:

Well Diameter vCE Well Diameter VCF
in 0.04 e" 1.47
2" 0.18 " 2.61
" 0.37 n 4.08
4" 0.65 iz» 5.87
5" 1,02 leg™ 10.43
X
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes = gallons
Purging: Bailer Sampling: Bailex
Disposable Baile DisposabLe“ﬁiler
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other
Extraction Pump
Cther
TIME TEMP . pH COND. TURBIDITY: VOLUME OBSERVATICNS:
{F) REMOVED:

Did Well Dewatex? __ If yes, gals.

—

Gallons Actually Evacusted: —
1

Sampling Time:

/5Y8

Sampling Date:

/%

I

Sample I.D.: Laboratory: / 7
e (jf"/ /5/'D i C"y(,/m,-_, [y fro /
Analyzed for: TPH-G BIEX TPH-D OTHER:
{Circle) -

2 Z 2
Duplicate I.D.: Clezning Blank I.D.:
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX TPH-D OTHER:

(Circle}




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: 5-507/1*/69/ Station #: q,//s’g ’

Samplex: /{QA Start Date: 7//2_1

Well I.D.: C’)__ KN Well Diameter: (circle one) 4‘2"@ 4 &
Total Well Depth: ' Depth to Water:

Before (600 After Before Y After

Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Measurements referenced to: Grade Other:

Well Diameter Well Diameter VCF
1" 0.04 6" 1.47
2" 0.1l6 gn 2.61
" 0.37 ig" 4.08
4" 0.65 12" 5.87
5" 1,02 lg™ 10.43
— v C/
5.6 X 3 /7/
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes = gallons

Purging: Bailer Sampling: Bailer
Disposable Bail Disposable Bail€r
P

Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Cther
Extraction Pumgp
Other
TIME TEMP . PH COND. TURBIDITY: VOLUME ORSERVATIONS:
(F) REMOVED :

/34 | £4 6 |22 | Zoo — &

(579 | 458 | 7-8 | 869 — /2

/255 | £6.CQ 1 19| £5O — Y

Did Well D ter? If 1s. - Gall Actually E ted:

id wWe ewa e::/{/ yes, gals —— Gallons ually !vacua /?,_S’
Sampling Time: /6/00 Sampling Date: “)/ :

7

s I.D.: . a2l :

ample ﬁé‘_ ; Laboratory S_;/r_

Anal d feor: 4 TE TPH-D HER:

ngigget o G @i mEd or
Duplicate I.D.: Cleaning Blank I.D.:

Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX TPH~D QTHER:
(Circle)




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET
_Project #: 6‘52'37/1 'Zféz Station #: 4"//5_13
Sampler: Start Date: f24214

LK

Well I.D.: fifdb)"Cyf

Well Diameter: (ci:cie one} @ 3 4 &

Total Well Depth:
Before 1 1% 8 aAfter

Depth to Water:

Before 9\1’22{

After

Depth to Free Product:

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Measurements referenced to:

Grada

Other:

1 Case Volume

Specified Volumes =

Well Diameter Well Diameter vCEF
1w 0D.04 4 1.47
2" 0.16 " 2.61
bt 0.37 io*~ 4.08
" .65 12" 5.87
5" 1.02 le" 10.43
AL X 3 s/

gallons

Purging: Bailes Sampling: Bailer e/ﬁf///
Disposable Bail Disposable-Eailerx
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other
Extraction Pump
Other

TIME - TEMP . PH COND. TURBIDITY: VOLUME OBSERVATIONS:;
(F) REMOVED:

(404 | 664 |78 |20 | —— 2 el lre

(Y 56 | 74 |wovo — &f

143 | &5 8|24 | igoo — 2

DPid Well Dewaterg/{,/ If yes, gals, —

Gallons Actually Evacunated:
o 5,2

Sampling Time: (i{{ < Sampling Date: §2A§jL
Sample X.D.: /§4£ﬂ)"cfl Laboratory: :S;ay(
Analyzed for: E TPE-D  OTHER:

{Circle}

T &

Duplicate I.D.:

Cleaning Blank I.D.:

Analyzed for:
(Cireie)

TPH-G BTEX TPH~-D OTHER:

B




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: 6}{07/ 2\_}({ Station #: q_//s-_-gl

Samplexr: //‘@3 Start Date: : ,7//2’
Well I.D.: Well Diameter: (circle’one)@ 3 4 6
= /<(( (/.)S-' ) ‘
Total Well Depth: Depth to Water:
Before /37.0 After Before 24{{ After
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Measurements referenced to: @ Grade Other:
Well Diametexr VCF Well Diameter VCF
i» 0.04 g" 1.47
2" 0.16 " 2.6
" 0.37 ig" 4.08
4" 0.65 12" 5.87
5~ 1.02 16" 10,43
/r 7/ p'e 3 5 /
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes = gallons
Purging: Bailer / Sampling: Bailex 5‘/
Disposahle Bai Disposable lex
Middleburg Extraction Port
" Electric Submersible Other
Extraction Pump
COther
TIME TEMP , FH COND . TURBIDITY: YOLUME COBSERVATIONS:
{F) REMOVED :

(qso | A |2 | 230 | — | 2 | ol [l

gz | 694 |14 | 888 | — Y

(454 | 88| 74| 880 | — ST

pid Well Dewater? /fo yes, gals. Gallons Actually Evacuated: g’ Z_
1 e

Sampling Time: l@@ Sampling Date: 7//?.—
' 7

Sample I.D.: Laboratory: ‘

Jmalyzed for: U Q;) TPH-D  OTHER:
{Cirtle)

Duplicate I.D.: Cleaning Blank I.D.:

ilyzed for: TPH-G BIEX TPH-D OTHER:
(Circle)




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: Q&:Q{‘I?_’{C‘{

Station #:

51153

Sampler: ICQ%HES Start Date: r] (2

Well I.D.: Well Diameter: {(circle one) 3 4 6
Afu-6 —

Total Well Depth: Depth to Water:

Before x C{ i (_( After Before 35‘3 After

Depth to Free Product:

Thickness of Free Product. (feet):

—_—
Measurements referenced to: (Eg;z Grade Other:
Well Diameter VCF Well Diameter YCE
i Q.04 6" 1.47
» 0.1% " 2.61
* 0.37 g 4.08
4" 0.65 izn 5.87
5" 1.02 16w 10.43
/7 X s s/
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes = gallons o
Purging: Bailer Sampling: Bailer
Disposable Bail Disposab)€ Bailex
Middleburg Extraction Pert
Electric Submersible Other
Extraction Pump
Other
TIME TEMP . ‘PE COND., TURBIDITY: VOLUME OBSERVATICONS:
(F) REMOVED :
A
[d2A | 100 |96 |neo | — | 2 |lale bee fall
. /
1433| 842 |25 |1oo — «
-~ .
(436 | 88 | 7S | e — &
pDid Well Dewater? . f If yes, gals. Gallons Actually Evacuated::gi;zu
h 3.
Sampling Time: {L{({GD Sampling Date: T%A%L
: L
s le I.D.: Laboratory:
e )42 -8 = S;?:_;«-—
Analyzed for: T@ @ TPH-D  OTHER:
{Circle)
Duplicate I.D,: Cleaning Blank I.D.:
Anilyzed for: TPH-G BTEX TPH-D OTHER:
{Circle)




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: ﬁ’go"l l‘)\‘-(é t Station #: 4:_“53 -
Sampler: - ' Start Date: 3 ,
lced ‘T’ZL _‘
Well I.D.: /ﬁ/{C&)q7 Well pPiameter: (circle one}<j§ 3 4 &
Total Well Depth: - Depth to Water:
Bafore (qg‘q After Before qég After
Depth to Frea Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Maasurements referenced to: éz::) Grade QOther:

Wel%nniameter Wel%“Diameter

vCE VCF
" g - gé " % . g;’-
3n 0.37 oy 4.08
e 0765 12m 5,87
5" 1.02 is™ 10.43
L8 x 3 4L
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes = gallons
Purging: Bailer 145””,/’ Sampling: Bailer
Disposable Bai Disposable Bajlér
Middleburg Extracticon Port
Electric Submersible Other
Extraction Pump
Other
TIME TEMP . PH COND. TURBIDITY: VOLUME OBSERVATIONE:
(F) REMOVED :

5oa |20 |20 | Moo | — | 2 | afec [l
igo2 | 2028 | 2.0 | 1w — 4
VS| BGE L | oo — | &

=y

Did Well Dewater? /(/if yes, gals. _ Gallons Actually Evacuated: 5
Sampling Time: lf;ﬁki) Sampling Date:

Sample I.D.: /WWQ Laboratory: S

Analyzed for: H- EX / TPH-D OTHER: )

(Cirgle) e /g) @

Duplicate I.D.: Cleaning Blank I.D.:

Analyzed for: TPHE-G BTEX TPH-D  OTHER:
{Circle)
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. Trace Analysis Laboratory. Inc.

3423 Investmeni Boulevard, #8 » Hﬂmrd. California 94545 . "-u--"% (415) 783-6960
—— e — T .
DATE: . 6/29/87
LOG NO.: 4897

CUSTOMER:

PROJECT:

Method and
Constituent

Modified EPA Method 8015:

Extractable Hydrocarbons mg/kg

R. L. Stevens Company
REQUESTER: Robert Stevens

i

DATE SAMPLED: 6/23/87
DATE RECEIVED: 6/23187 .

"‘--..;1\
L4

Eurapean Auto Repair Inc., .1928 High Street, Alameda:\\

Sample Type: Soil

No. 1, 550 Gallon
Waste 0i1 Tank

Detection
Limit

Concentration

0.2 ' < 0.2




Method and
Constituent

Modified EPA Method 8015:

Volatile Hydrocarbons

Modified EPA Method 8020:
Benzene
Toluene

Xylene

RHC:mIn

</

o - - e 0T e -
Dr 6/29/87
LOe-NO. : 4897
DATE SAMPLED: 6/23/87
DATE RECEIVED: 6723/87
PAG?:' Two
Sample Type: Soil
No. 2, 4000 Gallon No. 3, 6000 Gallon
BGasoline Tank. Gasoline Tank
Detection
Units Limit Concentration Cnhcen;ratiun
]
mg/ kg 0.1 < 0.1 < 0.1
mg/kg . _..0.01 < 0.01 < 0.01
mg/kg 0.01 < 0.01 0.013
mg/kg 0.01 0.092 0.066

’"‘qdi:t:ffififfi&;;ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%A;Z#jﬂ_

RonaTld H. Mingﬁhe.u\

Supervisory Chemist
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Environmental Risk Information & Imaging Services

505 Huntmar Park Drive, Suite 200 M Herndon, VA 22070 B (703) 834-0600 M 1-800 989-0403 M FAX (703) 834-0606

THE REPRODUCTION OF THIS SANBORN FIRE INSURANCE MAP HAS BEEN MADE BY PERMISSION OF SANBORN MAPPING & GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
SERVICE, THE COPYRIGHT HOLDER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN ENVIRONMENTAL RISK
INFORMATION & IMAGING SERVICES ANT) SANBORN MAPPING & GEDGRAPHIC INFORMATION SERVICE DATED AUGUST 1, 1991
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